VIA TELEFAX - 703-306-5995

Form PTO-1595

tesa 503 / 101769-144

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Co P.0	ommissioner for Patents D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450				
1.	Submission Type				
	[X] New [] Correction of PTO Error	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		
	Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	tesa Aktiengesellschaft Quickbornstrasse 24 D-20253 Hamburg Germany		3M Innovative Properties Company A Delaware Corporation 3M Center St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 United States of America		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No		
4.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment	[] N	Легдег		
	[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name [] Other			
	Execution Date: June 12, 2003; June 12, 2003; July 1, 2003				
5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application i				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/249,710; 09/988,546; 10/192,146; 10/192,808				
	B. Patent No.(s) US 5,928,747; US 6,335,068; US 6,086,973				
	Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes	[X] No		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Atty Docket No. 101769-144 / tesa AG 503 Page 2 of 2

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kurt G. Briscoe NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 280.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account 9. Deposit Account Number: 14-1263 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kurt G. Briscoe Name of Person Signing Signafure Reg. No.: 33,141 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 11. ADDITIONAL FEE Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. 1<u>4-1263</u>. 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017

CERTIFICATE OF FAQSIMIL

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Over Sheet and Assignment (4 pages total) are being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; to the designated fax number 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below

Date: 7-11-03

(212) 808-0700

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Kur G. Briscoe

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we tesa Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at Quickbornstrasse 24, D-20253 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States Applications:

U.S. Application No.	Date Filed
1. 09/249,710	February 12, 1999
2. 09/988,546	November 20, 2001
3. 10/192,146	July 10, 2002
4. 10/192,808	July 10, 2002

and the following United States Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Date Issued</u>	Entitled
 US 5,928,747 US 6,335,068 US 6,086,973 	July 29, 1999 January 1, 2002 July 11, 2000	Redetachable, Self-Adhesive Device Redetachable, Self-Adhesive Device Adhesive Film Strip Composite and its use

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

3M Innovative Properties Company A Delaware Corporation 3M Center St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 **United States of America**

a corporation of United States of America, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said United States Applications and United States Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

tesa Aktiengesellschaft

By:

Name: Jan Van Riet

Title: Vice President, Head of the

Business Unit for Consumer Articles

Name: Klaus Kleinhoff

lleus

Title: Head of the Department for

Protective Rights

Date: 12.06.2003

Date: June 12, 2003

Acceptance of Assignment by:

3M Innovative Properties Company

By:_____

Name: Gary L. (Title: President Date: July 1, 2003

Date:

By:_____ Name:

Title: